

FTR Monthly Summary

Year: 2010	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
Congestion Revenue (CR) Fund Beginning Balance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	
CR Fund Adjustments	\$ 243.86	\$ 343.32	\$ 443.27	\$ 644.65	\$ 289.23	\$ 516.59	\$ (19.64)	\$ 215.56	\$ 30,211.20	\$ (91.18)	\$ (230.95)	\$ (353.64)
DA Congestion Revenue	\$1,875,730.49	\$ 605,093.35	\$ 1,595,485.03	\$ 4,356,547.23	\$7,220,377.04	\$ 2,039,458.42	\$3,475,998.11	\$6,171,813.31	\$ 3,302,309.03	\$3,066,234.31	\$1,547,829.41	\$2,064,973.45
RT Congestion Revenue	(6,853.30)	\$ (62,341.19)	\$ 23,992.05	\$ 266,418.58	\$304,380.94	\$ (82,128.31)	\$231,296.73	\$ (23,287.92)	\$ 63,409.18	\$16,065.73	\$ (31,644.03)	\$ (108,620.96)
Negative Target Allocations * (-1) paid by Participants	\$832,267.00	\$ 360,690.63	\$ 666,648.83	\$ 2,027,067.06	\$5,023,005.40	\$ 974,830.31	\$1,789,455.32	\$1,867,977.19	1,874,297.47	\$667,516.31	\$806,758.99	\$459,407.18
Positive Target Allocations * (-1) to be paid to Participants	(2,691,980.49)	\$ (886,821.65)	\$ (2,641,642.15)	\$ (6,477,476.40)	\$ (11,626,247.59)	\$ (2,835,122.29)	\$ (5,606,636.70)	\$ (7,168,060.11)	\$ (4,235,872.45)	\$ (3,877,290.16)	\$ (2,253,510.08)	\$ (3,049,733.83)
Surplus (+) or Shortfall (-)	\$ 9,407.56	\$ 16,964.46	\$ (355,072.97)	\$ 173,201.12	\$ 921,805.02	\$ 97,554.72	\$ (109,906.18)	\$ 848,658.03	\$ 1,034,354.43	\$ (127,564.99)	\$ 69,203.34	\$ (634,327.80)
Amount Paid to Positive Target Allocations (PTA)	\$ (2,691,980.49)	\$ (886,821.65)	\$ (2,286,569.18)	\$ (6,477,476.40)	\$ (11,626,247.59)	\$ (2,835,122.29)	\$ (5,496,730.52)	\$ (7,168,060.11)	\$ (4,235,872.45)	\$ (3,749,725.17)	\$ (2,253,510.08)	\$ (2,415,406.03)
Surplus Interest	\$ 317.80	\$ 188.24	\$ 4.42	\$ 199.02	\$ 802.43	\$ 771.03	\$ 208.01	\$ 681.33	845.86	\$ 528.69	\$ 713.22	\$ 540.66
FTR Capping		\$ 5,425.50		3,399.51					3,153.88		\$ 6,233.23	
Month End CRF Balance	\$ 9,725.36	\$ 17,152.70	\$ 4.42	\$ 176,799.65	\$ 922,607.45	\$ 98,325.75	\$ 208.01	\$ 849,339.36	\$ 1,038,354.17	\$ 528.69	\$ 69,916.56	\$ 540.66
Cumulative Balance for Year End	\$ 9,725.36	\$ 26,878.06	\$ 26,882.48	\$ 203,682.13	\$ 1,126,289.58	\$ 1,224,615.33	\$ 1,224,823.34	\$ 2,074,162.70	\$ 3,112,516.87	\$ 3,113,045.56	\$ 3,182,962.12	\$ 3,183,502.78
% of Positive Target Allocations funded	100.00%	100.00%	86.56%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	98.04%	100.00%	100.00%	96.71%	100.00%	79.20%

Notes:

CR Fund Adjustments - Reflects Data Reconciliation Process Resettlement and will include current month interest for months where a shortfall has occurred.

Surplus Interest -Accumulating interest on Year End balance (includes current month plus accumulating amount) except shortfall months where current month interest has been used to offset shortfall.

This data is provisional and subject to verification. No liability for errors.

December's year end cumulative balance to be paid out in the December monthly services invoice.